503624396 12/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3671027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THEODORE R. KUCKLICK	08/05/2004
MARTIN TRIEB M.D.	08/05/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANNUFLOW, INC.	
Street Address:	489 DIVISION STREET	
City:	CAMPBELL	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 95008		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14979246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)588-6172

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-588-6171

Email: pto@crockett-crockett.com
Correspondent Name: CROCKETT & CROCKETT, PC

Address Line 1: 6B LIBERTY
Address Line 2: SUITE 145

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213/873	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHELLE CAMPERO		
SIGNATURE:	/MICHELLE CAMPERO/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=213-873_Assignment#page1.tif source=213-873_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503624396 REEL: 037355 FRAME: 0695

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

	ue received, I (We), the undersigned invent transfer, and set over unto Cannuflow Incorpo	ors (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell,
and its	successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGN) itle and interest in and to the invention entitle	EE) all of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S
Atrauma	ntic Arthroscopic Scope Sheath	
invente	ed by ASSIGNOR(s) Theodore R. Kucklick and	Martin Trieb, M.D.
file file file file file file file file	e application for United States patent therefored herewith, or e application number 10/769,629 y patent or reissues of any patent that may be are continuations, continuations-in-part, sub NOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the day that in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also a and Trademarks to issue any resulting pate	filed on January 29, 2004 e granted thereon; and (D) any applications estitutes, or divisions of said application. ete of signature and/or Serial Number and eauthorizes and requests the Commissioner of
ASSIG foreign resultin execute expense any resenforce	ng from the above-identified application for all papers, give any required testimony and e, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASS ulting patent of the United States and country	to said invention in each and every country her conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to diperform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S HIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in
Date:	August 5, 2004	Inventor Theodore R. Kucklick
Date:	August 5, 2004	Inventor Martin Trieb, M.D.
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Inventor:
Date:		Inventor
Date:		Inventor

212/504

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

assign, and its	ue received, I (We), the undersigned inventor transfer, and set over unto <u>Cannuflow Incorpor</u> successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNE tle and interest in and to the invention entitle	EE) all of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S		
Atraumatic Arthroscopic Scope Sheath				
invented by ASSIGNOR(s) Theodore R. Kucklick and Martin Trieb, M.D.				
(B) the application for United States patent therefore, signed by ASSIGNOR August 5, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 10/769,629 filed on January 29, 2004 [Index in the application number 20/76				
ASSIGN foreign resulting execute expense any resu enforce	e, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASS ulting patent of the United States and countr	to said invention in each and every country er conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S IGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in		
Date:	August 5, 2004	Inventor Theodore R. Kucklick		
Date:	August 5, 2004	Inventor Martin Trieb, M.D.		
Date:		Inventor:		
Date:		Inventor		
Date:		Inventor		

From-4083718387

To-Crockett & Crockett Page 003